

WIN A FULLY SPONSORED MOYO TRAINING!

Please fill in <u>this nomination form</u> before *25th of March* for yourself or your nominee of choice, for a chance to **win a free NATURE POSITIVE TOURISM training** with **MOYO Training Foundation**.

This fully sponsored training consists of:

- one free NPT Online Training on Wednesdays 3, 10 and 17 April 2024 10.00-12.00 CET
- one free NPT Field Training from Monday 10 till Friday 14 June 2024 in Abruzzo, Italy *

(*this includes training, accomodation, meals and activities from Monday lunchtime till Friday breakfast and a set pickup and drop-off time at Rome Fiumicino. The participant has to pay for their own transport to/from Rome Fiumicino airport)

Winner Selected 2nd of April 2024. Good Luck!

Competition Terms & Conditions

1. Our fully sponsored training giveaway competition is organised by MOYO Training Foundation

How to enter

- 2. Entries received after the stated closing date (22 March) will not be accepted.
- 3. The competition is free to enter and no purchase is necessary
- 4. MOYO Training Foundation will not accept responsibility for entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause, including, for example, as a result of any social media postal failure.
- 5. By submitting an entry, you are agreeing to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you have any questions, please contact info@moyotraining.com
- 6. MOYO Training Foundation reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.

Eligibility

7. Unless otherwise stated, the competition is open to all

8. Entrants under 18 must get consent from their parent(s) or legal guardian(s) before entering. The parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of entrants under 18 agree to these Terms and Conditions on behalf of the entrant.
9. Only one nomination form per person is permitted.

10. In entering, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim the free training you may win. MOYO Training Foundation may require you to provide proof that you are eligible to enter the competition.

11. MOYO Training Foundation reserves all rights to disqualify you if your conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of the competition.

The selection process

12. You nominate yourself or someone else for the free MOYO training via the Nomination Form (https://forms.gle/LQujzYgHVMQVIhYe9). MOYO Training Foundation will pick three nominees and contact them via email between 22 March and 25 March 2024. If a nominee does not respond to MOYO Training Foundation within 24 hours of being notified, then MOYO Training Foundation will be entitled to select another nominee in accordance with the process described above.

13. The three nominees have one week – between 25 March and 1 April, to gather as much support as possible for their chance to win the free MOYO Training. This consists of presenting themselves as the preferred training participant and promoting MOYO's NPT training programme through social media, through both their own and MOYO Training Foundation's channels.

14. A final winner will be chosen from these three nominees by the board of MOYO Training Foundation on 2 April 2024 at the latest. The winner will be publicly announced and notified by email to receive details of the prize by email that day at the latest.

15. If the winner does not respond to MOYO Training Foundation within 24 hours of being notified, then the winner's prize will be forfeited and MOYO Training Foundation will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.

16. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered. MOYO Training Foundation reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond MOYO Training Foundation 's control makes it necessary to do so. 17. The decision of MOYO Training Foundation regarding any aspect of the competition is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

18. MOYO Training Foundation reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the competition where it becomes necessary to do so.

Limitation of liability

19. As is permitted by law, MOYO Training Foundation, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize.

Data protection and publicity

20. MOYO Training Foundation is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy and will only use your personal information in accordance with these Terms and Conditions and the Rep Route Privacy Policy which is available on our website:

https://www.moyotraining.com/_files/ugd/0578da_9e5ebca65a8b478083bf 23839bfb7dc6.pdf

21. By entering, you agree that any personal information provided by you with your entry may be held and used by MOYO Training Foundation or its agents and suppliers to administer the competition.

Governing law

- 22. All our prize draws and competitions will be governed by Dutch law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the jurisdiction of the Dutch courts.
- 23. MOYO Training Foundation reserves the right to update these Terms and Conditions from time to time and any updated version will be effective as soon as it is published.